

OD-2

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No. GA/1/2022  
In CS/212/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Versus  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 14<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.  
Ms. Pritha Basu, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Saptarshi Kar, Adv.  
... for the plaintiff.

Mr. C. A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.  
Mr. Avishek Guha, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Akansha Chopra, Adv.  
... for the respondent no.9.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Debanjan Mandal,, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv Kr. Trivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Soumya Roy Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Adv.  
Mr. Sarvapriya Mukhejee, Adv.  
Mr. Satadip Bhattacharyya, Adv.  
Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.  
Mr Sanket Saraogi, Adv,  
Ms. Mahima Cholera, Adv.  
... for the respondent no.  
7&10.

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Bhuteria, Adv.  
Mr. S. Roy Chowdhury,Adv.  
Mr. S. Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. S. Chowdhury, Adv.  
Ms. T. Bose, Adv.  
Mr. S.Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.  
... for the respondent no.1.

The Court: The supplementary affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff/petitioner is taken on record. The copy of the supplementary affidavit has been served on all the defendants/respondents. The matter has been substantially heard on the point of interim order as sought for by the plaintiff/petitioner. However, due to paucity of time the arguments could not be concluded.

Let this matter appear as first item in the list on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2022 under the heading 'New Motion'.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)