

OD-10

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/212/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 31st October, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Anirban Ray, Adv.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.

Ms. P. Basu, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.

...for the plaintiff

Mr. Sayan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Satyaki Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Sambhik Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Tirthankar Das, Adv.

...for the respondent no. 1

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharjee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Trivedi, Adv.

Ms. Iram Hassan, Adv.

Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.

...for the proforma defendant nos. 7 & 10

The Court:- This is an application filed by the proforma defendant no. 7, inter alia, seeking an injunction against the plaintiff from utilizing the funds of the society for the purpose of pursuing the present litigation. The plaintiff intends to file an affidavit in the said application.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed by 22nd November, 2022. Reply thereto, if any, be filed by 6th December, 2022.

Let this matter appear on 12th December, 2022 under the heading “Adjourned Motion” or immediately thereafter subject to convenience of the Court.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

TO