

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/7/2022  
In CS/212/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/3/2022  
In CS/212/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2022  
In CS/212/2022

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
Vs  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2023.

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.*  
*Ms. Pritha Basu, Adv.*  
*Mr. SankarsanSarkar, Adv.*  
*...for the plaintiff*  
*Mrs. Manju Bhutaria, Adv.*  
*Mr. T. Bose, Adv.*  
*Mr. S. Chowdhury, Adv.*  
*...for defendant no. 1*  
*Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharyya, Adv.*  
*Ms. IramHassan, Adv.*  
*Mr. Sanket Sarawgi, Adv.*  
*...for the defendant nos. 7 & 10*

The Court:- After hearing the parties it is clear that the Special Leave Petition (SLP) filed by the plaintiff challenging the order passed by the Division Bench of this Court is pending and as such this matter is adjourned and shall appear in the Monthly List of March, 2023. The filing of affidavits which are pending should be completed in the meantime.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)