

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA 4 OF 2022  
IN  
CS 212 OF 2022  
IN THE MATTER OF:  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
VS  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS.

IA NO. GA 5 OF 2022  
IN  
CS 212 OF 2022  
IN THE MATTER OF:  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
VS  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS.

IA NO. GA 3 OF 2022  
IN  
CS 212 OF 2022  
IN THE MATTER OF:  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
VS  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS.

IA NO. GA 6 OF 2022  
IN  
CS 212 OF 2022  
IN THE MATTER OF:  
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
VS  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS.

IA NO. GA 7 OF 2022  
IN  
CS 212 OF 2022  
IN THE MATTER OF:

EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION  
VS  
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 7<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.

*Appearance:*

*Ms.Pritha Basu, Adv.*

*Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.*

*For petitioner*

*Mr. Sayan Ray Choudhury,*

*Mr. Satyaki Mukherjee, Adv.*

*For defendant no.1*

*Mr. Sarvapriya Mukherjee, Adv.*

*Mr.Rachit Lakhmani, Adv.*

*For Harsh Vardhan Lodha-defendant*

The Court : After hearing the parties, these applications are directed to go out of the list.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/