

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Testamentary and Intestate Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2022
In CS/212/2022
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/3/2022
In CS/212/2022
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/4/2022
In CS/212/2022
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/5/2022
In CS/212/2022
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/6/2022
In CS/212/2022
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

IA NO. GA/8/2023
In CS/212/2022
EASTERN INDIA EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION
Vs
BIRLA CORPORATION LIMITED AND ORS

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 15th December, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Anirban Ray, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sankarsan Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Debartha Chakraborty, Adv.
Ms. Siddhi Agarwal, Adv.
...for the petitioner

Mr. Paritosh Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Saubhik Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. S. Mallick, Adv.
...for the respondent no. 2

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Satadeep Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Sanket Sarawagi, Adv.
...for the Harsh Vardhan Lodha
& Anamika Lodha

The Court:- Exchange of affidavit is to be complete on or before the returnable date, namely, 30th January, 2026. The matter will appear in the list on 30th January, 2026.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)